DOCKET NO. QUORUM-40970

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple

Form PTO-1595

09-10-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

nereof.

. Name of conveying party(ies):	1018	37855 2. Name and addicese	ceiving party(ies):	
Aaron Mitchell Johnson	9.4.01	Name: Quorum Interna	ational, LP	* *
	0/ /	Internal Address:		.
		monal Address.		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(i	ies) attached? _Yes _X .No			
Nature of conveyance:		- A de design — approximate and		
X Assignment	_ Merger	Street Address: 2550 De	owning Drive	_
_ Security Agreement	_ Change of Name			
_ Other		City: Fort Worth	State: Texas	_ ZIP:_ 76106
xecution Date: 7/12/01	Additiona	ai name(s) & address(es) atta	.ched? _Yes X_No	
Application number(s) or patent num	nbers(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application	ı is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
29/135,162		D445950		
ditional numbers attached: _ Yes _	K . No			
Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involve	d1_
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(I	n))	S_40.00
Name: Kenneth C. Hill		v Enclosed		
Internal Address: Hill & Hunn LLP		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	t (or Authorized to charg
201 Main Street, Suite 1440		deposit account	for any additional fees di	ue)
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 Street Address: Hill & Hunn LLP				
Street Address: Hill & Hulli CLF		Deposit account numbe	r:	
201 Main Street, Suite 1440 City: Fort Worth State: Texas.	7IP· 76102	50-1060	tui if paying by (tenosit account)
City: Fort Worth State.		(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by c	ichon dam.
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		at a record and any atta	ached copy is a true copy	y of the original docume
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and t	pelief, the foregoing information is	strue and correct and any unit	30 Aug 2	x01
	// MG			
Kenneth C. Hill	Signature		Date	ents:2
Name of Person Signing	Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, a	machinents, and docume	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		t detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information	io. Issigner for Patents		
Mail documents to be recorded with a nonnones 29135	Assistant Commi			

09/07/2001 AAHMED1 0000

Box Assignments

01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this sample cover street is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012136 FRAME: 0987

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Aaron Mitchell Johnson, having a correspondence address of 5912 El Campo, Fort Worth, Texas 76107 have invented new and useful improvements in an

ARM FOR LIGHTING FIXTURE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application further identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/135,162, filed 5 JANUARY 2001, further identified as Attorney Docket No. QUORUM-40970.

WHEREAS, **Quorum International**, **L.P.**, a Texas Limited Partnership, having a correspondence address at 2550 Downing Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76111, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below my name.

Date:). 20

RECORDED: 09/04/2001

Aaron Mitchell Johnson

PATENT REEL: 012136 FRAME: 0988